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Your place, your say

We want Your feedback
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Taranaki Regional Council wants the
public’s views on six key focus areas as we
look at how to meet the challenges the
region faces over the next decade.

Feedback is now open on our draft
2024/2034 Long-Term Plan (LTP) with the
views set to shape our strategic direction

-
and how we fund services. ’{/ -
NE

-

Decisions have to be made on six areas vV
which are crucial to many of the work

programmes we deliver including how we

continue o care for eshueter protect Improving resource Deliveringon  AdaPting o and mitigating
climate change and manage resources. management freshwater climate change
Littlewood. “The six key focus areas cover ! q‘

many parts of our core work. Public . R

feedback will help determine what we our approach to The future of Towards Protecting indi9enous

prioritise and where the funding goes to possum controj Predator-Free Taranaki biodiversity

ensure we keep delivering services
essential to the wellbeing and future of
our communities.”

Chair Charlotte Littlewood says the LTP
will enable the Council to respond to the
gathering pace of regulatory reform and
funding changes while ensuring work
continues on improving lifestyles,
supporting livelihoods and taking the
region forward.

“We want as many people as possible to
get involved with our community
conversation and share their views on the
big decisions we have to make,” says Mrs

about the optijons and
10 have Yyour say:

For more jnformatjon <

» Go to www.trc.govt.nz/longtermplan

» Complete the survey by 12 April 2024

#) Consultation documents which contain the
survey are also available at our offices at
47 Cloten Rd, Stratford, 4332

YOUR COUNCILLORS

0800 736 222
New Plymouth Constituency Tom Cloke: tom.cloke@trc.govt.nz - Susan Hughes: susan.hughes@trc.govt.nz - David Lean: david.lean@trc.govt.nz c

Charlotte Littlewood (Chair): charlotte.littlewood@trc.govt.nz - Craig Williamson: craig.williamson@trc.govt.nz Taranaki
North Taranaki Constituency Mike Davey: mike.davey@trc.govt.nz - Donald McIntyre: donald.mcintyre@trc.govt.nz www.trc.govt.nz Regional Council
Stratford Constituency Alan Jamieson: alan.jamieson@trc.govt.nz G TaranakiRegionalCouncil

South Taranaki Constituency Donna Cram: donna.cram@trc.govt.nz - Neil Walker (Deputy Chair): neil.walker@trc.govt.nz
Taranaki Maori Constituency Bonita Bigham: bonita.bigham@trc.govt.nz Working with people | caring for Taranaki

@ info@trc.govt.nz
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